ii. Writing three-digit numbers in expanded form: Use value and the place value chart to help with 
instruction. 

iii. Writing a three-digit number shown with base-ten blocks. For example, placing out 5 hundreds 
and 8 ones, the students should write 508 and or 500 + 8 and read five-hundred eight. 

c. Lesson Vocabulary: expanded form, digit, place value

6. Compare Three-Digit Numbers- Instruct students to compare three-digit numbers through picture 
models, charts, and by using the terms greater than and less than. Numbers are applied to a variety of